

SC 182/2025
THE STATE Vs. SAHIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 128/2025
(Gokul Puri)

04.08.2025

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nazim Salam with Mohd. Jaid, Ld. Counsel
for both the accused.
Both the accused are produced from JC.

Fresh vakalatnamas have been file on behalf of
both the accused. Same are taken on record.

It is submitted by counsel that he has received
copy of charge sheet but he has not received material in pen
drive. It is further submitted that though it was supplied to
accused but it was not with the family members. It is also
submitted that he would try to approach IO for the same.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
04.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.08.2025/nk