

SC No.182/2025
State v. Sahil and another
FIR No.128/2025
PS Gokulpuri

04.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Nazim Salam, Advocate for accused Sahil.
Inspector Parveen Kumar, IO of the case.

IO is present who submits that he has written to SDM office to verify the caste of deceased Himanshu. The report/letter of SDM dated 10.06.2025 is already filed on record wherein it is mentioned that he belonged to SC community. Same is accepted at this stage.

Put up for further arguments on charge on
03.11.2025.

At this stage, IO has filed supplementary chargesheet whereby filing FSL BIO report. Copy be supplied.

It is submitted by the IO that mobile phone was sent to FSL and the report of the same is still pending.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.10.2025/ap