

SC 182/2025
THE STATE Vs. SAHIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 128/2025
(Gokul Puri)

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from JC.
Ld. proxy counsel for the accused.

Ld. proxy counsel for the accused submitted that
main counsel is not available today.

Last opportunity to argue on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge and framing of
charge on 25.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.11.2025/nk