

SC 182/2025
THE STATE Vs. SAHIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 128/2025
(Gokul Puri)

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused are produced from JC.
Sh. Nazim Salam with Sh. Chand Singh, Sh. Zaid
and Mussaiyab, Ld. counsel for both accused
persons.

Assistance of IO is required regarding clarification
on adding provision SC/ST Act.

Let IO be summoned for the NDOH. IO is directed
to appear physically or through VC for clarification on addition
of provisions of SC/ST Act.

Also, copy of supplementary charge sheet is
supplied to the accused persons.

Put up on **22.12.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.12.2025/nk