

SC 182/2025
THE STATE Vs. SAHIL AND OTHERS
FIR No.128/2025
PS (Gokul Puri)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Nikhil Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Saxena.

PW ACP Deepak Chandra served but served.

Complainant was directed to be summoned for today however Assistant Ahlmad has not sent summons to the complainant.

Let show cause notice be issued to that Assistant Ahlmad.

Let complainant be summoned for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on **07.05.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
16.03.2026/p