

14 SC 182/2025
THE STATE Vs. SAHIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 128/2025
PS Gokul Puri

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused Shahrukh & Sahil are produced from JC.
Sh. Shoaib Ikram, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the main
Counsel Sh. Nazim, for both accused persons.
IO/ACP Deepak Chandra in person.
PW Laxmi in person.

PW-1 Laxmi is examined-in-chief. On request of Ld.
Proxy counsel for both accused persons, her cross-examination is
deferred.

**Let PW mentioned at serial number 5 & 33 and PW
Laxmi be summoned for next date of hearing.**

Put up for remaining PE on 19.08.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
07.05.2026/k